

p1

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.19838/2010

(With (With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.3794-3796/2011

(With (With appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln. (s) for modification of court's order and Office Report)

C.A.No.3797-3799/2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

C.A.No.3800-3802/2011

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)

C.A.No.3803/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.3804-3806/2011

(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and Office Report)

C.A.No.3807-3809/2011

Office Report)

C.A.No.3810/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

2

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

(State of Telengana) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.

Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

[[

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list after four weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master