

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For the parties:

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. C. K. Sucharita, AORMr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

M/s. Mclm &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2017 on top of the Board.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER