

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61480/2017-impleading party and IA No.123863/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.3666/2018)

WITH

I.A.Nos. 16-18 in C.A. No. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)
 (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 16/2016[ONLY I.A. NO. 16-18
 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3794-3796/2011 TO BE LISTED])

Date : 11-09-2018 This application (I.A.Nos. 16-18) was called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the
 parties

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Bhabna Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
 For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. S. S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
Ms. Namita Wali, Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Polluri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Qmanakuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Geetika Matta, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal K., Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos. 93373 of 2018 and 93379 of 2018 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793/2011.

Reply to the applications be filed in six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR