

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondents

(I.A. No. 93373/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, I.A. No. 93379/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, I.A. No. 61480/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellants

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Ramchandar Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondents/
Applicants

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
Ms. Namita Wali, Adv.
M/s. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Senkara Kausik, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.
Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Naveen Raj, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv. (AOR)

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant in the impleadment application (I.A. No. 93373/2018) seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted for the same.

List thereafter.

(Deepak Guglani)

(Anand Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master