

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-03-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. S.S. Prasad and Mr. Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel for the applicant(s)/respondents, we direct the Registry not to delete these matters from the date, if any, already notified.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)