

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.119414/2022 in Civil Appeal No.3794/2011

M/S INDIRA LEGISLATORS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. RAO V.B.J. CHELIKANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 FOR - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-08-2022 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. MCLM & Co., AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Mr. M. Raghunandan Rao, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the applicants/impleaders seeking urgent listing of the application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the said application on 25-8-2022 before an appropriate Bench as per subject-category.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.119414/2022 in Civil Appeal No.3794/2011

M/S INDIRA LEGISLATORS MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. RAO V.B.J. CHELIKANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA 119414/2022 FOR - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-08-2022 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. MCLM & Co., AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Mr. M. Raghunandan Rao, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the said application on 25-8-2022 before an appropriate Bench as per subject-category.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)